<Finnlines

a Grimaldi Group company —

<Finnlines

a Grimaldi Group company —

Travemiinde — Skandinavienkai Terminal Travemiinde — Skandinavienkai Terminal

Monday til Friday, day departures (direct bus) Saturday, evening departures (with changes)

Bus 35: Travemiinde — Skandinavienkai Terminal Bus 34: Travemiinde — ZOB/Hauptbahnhof until Roter Hahn

Ostseestralte . 0820 .. 0920 .. 1020 .. 1120 .. 1220 . [1320 . 1420 . 1520 .. 1620 . 17
Ronnauer Ring 0821 .. 0921 .. 1021 .. 1121 .. 1221 .. [1321 .. 1421 .. 1521 .. 1621 .. 17:21 .. [Strandbahnhof Steig 1 03:53 04:53 05531 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35
L s o7:17 0747 - i T L e e 1747 Kurgartenstrale 03:56 04:56 05:56] 19:38 20:38 21:38 22:38 23:38
Siebenberg 0719 0749 - 0849 - 0049 - 10:49 -~ 1149 - 1249| - 1349 . 1449 . 1549 . 1649 .. 1749 Travemiinde/Priwallfahre 03:57 04:57 05:57] 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:39
Teutendorfer Weg 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52|13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 Teutendorfer Weg 04:00 05:00 06:00] 19:42 20:42 21:42 22:42 23:42
Torstralte 07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54(13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 1554 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 Rénnauer W 04:02 05 -020 19:44 20:44 21-44 22-44 23-44
Travemiinde/Priwallfshre  07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55(13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 eg S : g & ~ o -
Paul-Brimmer-Strale  07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00(13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 104:06 05: 0 . 9 - 0
Strandbahnhof Steig 4 07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04|13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 04:10 05:
Rose 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:0713:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 ‘OstpreuRenrin, 104:14 05
Orkneyweg 07:41 08:11 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11(13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 Pr 9 . .
Nordmeerstraiie 07:43 08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13(13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 1543 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 Solmitzstrae 04:16 05:
Gneversdorf 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15(13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 Kiicknitzer Scheide 04:18 05:
Henry-Koch-Strate 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21(13:51 14:21 14:51 15221 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 Si 04:20 05-
Skandinavienkai Terminal __07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24|13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 1SS, -

Kreuzwegbriicke 04:24 05:

Burgtorfriedhof 04:29 05:

. . . . Gustav-Radbruch-Platz Steig 1|04:32 05:

Monday til Friday, evening departures (with changes) Kohlmarkt 0439 05:

ZOB/Hauptbahnhof Steig 20 |04:43 05:

Bus 34: Traveminde — ZOB/Hauptbahnhof until Roter Hahn
Bus 50: Roter Hahn — Skandinavienkai Terminal

Strandbahnhof Steig 1 03:23 03:53
Kurgartenstralle 03:26 03:56 ZOB/Hauptbahnhof Steig 19 07:35 08: 7 5
Travemiinde/Priwallfahre 03:27 03:57 Wahmstrale 07:40 08:40 09:10 09:40
Teutendorfer Weg 03:30 04:00 Gustav-Radbruch-Platz Steig 7| ... ... 07:47 08:47 09:17 09:47
Roénnauer Weg 03:32 04:02 Burgtorfriedhof ... 07:49 08:49 09:19 09:49
103:36 04:06 Kreuzwegbriicke ... 07:52 08:52 09:22 09:52 alle § E

Roter Hahn 03:40 04:10 0440 05 10 Kucknitzer Scheide ... 07:57 08:57 09:27 09:57 30 19:27 19:57 20:27

stpreulienring 03:44 04:14 04:44 05:14 1950 2000 Z21- H i SolmltzstraBe ... 08:00 09:00 09:30 10:00 Min. 19:30 20:00 20:30
Solmitzstrale 03:46 04:16 04:46 05:16 19:58 20:58 2 22 58 23: 58 08:02 09:02 09:32 10:02 19:32 20: R
Klcknitzer Scheide 03:48 04:18 04:48 05:18 20:00 21:00 22:0Q 23:00 00:00 05:22 06:22 07:22 08:06 09:06 09:36 10:06 19:3620:06 20:36 21:04 alle 00:04
Siems 03:50 04:20 04:50 05:20 20:02 21:02 22: i I ravemunder Landstralse 05:26 06:26 07:26 08:10 09:10 09:40 10:10 19:40§20:10 20:40 21:08 60 00:08
Kreuzwegbriicke 03:54 04:24 04:54 05:24 20:06 21:06 22: i Skandinavienkai Terminal _ |05:27 06:27 07:27 08:11 09:11 09:41 10:11 19:41]20:11 20:41 21:09 Min. 00:09
Burgtorfriedhof 03:59 04:29 04:59 05:29 20:11 21:11 22: B
Gustav-Radbruch-Platz Steig 1[04:02 04:32 05:02 05:32 20:14 21:14 22: 00:14
Kohlmarkt 04:09 04:39 05:09 05:39 20:21 21:21 22:21 B
ZOB/Hauptbahnhof Steig 20 [04:13 04:43 05:13 05:43 20:25 21:25 22:25 25

Bus 50: Roter Hahn — Skandinavienkai Terminal Sunday, evening departures (with changes)

Bus 34: Travemlinde — ZOB/Hauptbahnhof until Roter Hahn

ZOB/Hauptbahnhof Steig 19 | ... 05:20 05:50 06:35 07:05 18:35
Wahmstrae ... 05:24 05:54 06:40 07:10 18:40
gﬂf‘%}*};‘zj";ﬁ""m Steig7| ... gg;g? 8213? gg;g g;:g }g:g [Strandbahnhof Steig 1 04:49 05:49 06553 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35
Kregzwe briicke 05:34 0604 06:52 07-22 alle 18:52 KurgartenstraBe 04:52 05:52 06:56 19:38 20:38 21:38 22:38 23:38
KuCknnzgr Scheide 05-39 06:09 06:57 0727 30 1857 Traveminde/Priwallfahre 04:53 05:53 06:57 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:39
Solmitzstrale 05142 06:12 07100 07°30 Min. 19:00 Teutendorfer Weg 04:56 05:56 07:00 19:42 20:42 21:42 22:42 23:42
5 e = = = Roénnauer Weg 04:58 05:58 07:02 19:44 20:44 21:44 22:44 23:44
05:44 06:14 07:02 07:32 19:02 105:02 06.02 07:06 S [T D S T
Dol gg gg e ATI0o-TL07 0010756 1900 hn Jo5:06 06:06 07:10 08:24 09:24 10:24 17:24 18:24[19:52 20:52 21:52 22:52 23:52
Skandinavienkai Terminal _[05:27 05:53 06:23 07:11 07:41 19111 stpreufienring 105:10 06:10 07:14 08:27 09:27 10:27 17:27 18:27 P 22075
' Solmitzstrale 05:12 06:12 07:16 08:30 09:30 10:30 17:30 18:30 19:58 20:58 21:98 22:58 2358
Kucknitzer Scheide 05:14 06:14 07:18 08:32 09:32 10:32 alle 17:32 18:32 20:00 21:00 22:g0 23:00 00:00
Siems 05:16 06:16 07:20 08:34 09:34 10:34 60 17:34 18:34 20:02 21:02 22:(R 23:02 00:02
Kreuzwegbriicke 05:20 06:20 07:24 08:38 09:38 10:38 Min. 17:38 18:38 20:06 21:06 22:¢6 23:06 00:06
. . Burgtorfriedhof 05:25 06:25 07:29 08:43 09:43 10:43 17:43 18:43 20:11 21:11 22:41 23:11 00:11
Saturday, morning departures (with changes) Gustav-Radbruch-Platz Steig 1|05:28 06:28 07:32 08:45 09:45 10:45 17:45 18:45 20:14 21:14 22:{4 23:14 00:14
Kohlmarkt 05:35 06:35 07:39 08:52 09:52 10:52 17:52 18:52 20:21 21:21 22:p1 23:21 00:21
Train RB86: Travemiinde Strand (7h34, 8h34, 9h34) — Liibeck Kiicknitz (7h43, 8h43, 9h43) ZOB/Hauptbahnhof Steig 20 |05:39 06:39 07:43 08:57 09:57 10:57 17:57 18:57 20:25 21:25 22:p5 23:25 00:25

Approx. 350m walk to bus stop “Roter Hahn” Bus 50: Roter Hahn — Skandinavienkai Terminal

ZOB/Hauplbahnhof Stelg 19

Bus 50: Roter Hahn — Skandinavienkai Terminal

ds’
Skandmawenkal Termlnal

Roter Hahn  ~ 05:22 06:22 07:22§08:06 09:06 09:36 10:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:04 alle 00:04
Travemiinder LandstralRe 05:26 06:26 07:26f08:10 09:10 09:40 10:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:08 60 00:08
Skandinavienkai Terminal _ |05:27 06:27 07:27J08:11 09:11 09:41 10:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:09 Min. 00:09

11.12.2025/FLD Libeck Public Transportation Liibeck & Travemiinde from 14.12.2025 — Version 1/1 1/2 11.12.2025/FLD Liibeck Public Transportation Liibeck & Travemiinde from 14.12.2025 — Version 1/1 2/2



